This has reference to our earlier letter dated November 20, 2025, informing the stock
exchanges that the Board of Directors have approved the buyback of equity shares by the
Company and also our letter dated December 26, 2025, informing the stock exchanges
that the shareholders have approved the proposal to buyback of up to 4,25,000 (Four
Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company of face value of
INR 10/- (Indian Rupee One only) each at a price of INR 800/- (Indian Rupee Eight
Hundred and only) per Equity Share, payable in cash for an aggregate amount not
exceeding INR 3,400 lakhs (Indian Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Lakhs only) on